

QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE

Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation Office of Tribal Administration

P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 FAX (760) 572-2962

REVISED

AGENDA
SPECIAL MEETING
JANUARY 03, 2025,
11:30 A.M.
QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES FOR APRIL 2, 2024
- 2. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES FOR APRIL 11, 2024
- 3. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES FOR JULY 2, 2024
- 4. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES FOR DECEMBER 2, 2024
- 5. APPROVAL OF INVOICE #2024-2025-2 (QUARTERLY PORTION) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100,000.00 FOR SERVICES PROVIDED FROM OCTOBER THROUGH DECEMBER 2024 IMPERIAL COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT
- 6. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE SETTLEMENT OF THE QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE V. UNITED STATES, CASE NO. 02-CV-1096-JAH (S.D. CAL.); 24-5628/24-5877 (NINTH CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS)
- 7. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION OF THE QUECHAN TRIBAL COUNCIL APPOINTING A TRIBAL ADMINISTRATOR